

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42460 of 2024

Applicant :- Santosh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Prabhakar Pal, Rajesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. Sri Prabhakar Pal, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Jhamman Ram learned AGA-I for the State-respondent are present.

2. This is second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant. First bail application has been rejected by this Court vide order dated 12.9.2024 passed in Crl. Misc. Bail Application No. 46863 of 2023.

3. In view of the above, list this case in the week commencing 2.1.2025 in the Additional Cause List alongwith the record of Crl. Misc. Bail Application No. 46863 of 2023.

Order Date :- 21.11.2024

Ankita